

047

**FILED**

SID J. WHITE

APR 14 1998

CLERK, SUPREME COURT  
By \_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

v.

CASE NO. 91,951

BILL BRADY, JR.,

Respondent.

\_\_\_\_\_ /

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM  
THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH  
ATTORNEY GENERAL

✓ CARMEN F. CORRENTE  
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL  
Florida Bar #304565  
444 Seabreeze Boulevard  
Daytona Beach, FL 32118

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES . . . . . ii

ARGUMENT

POINT I

IN REPLY: THE DOCTRINE OF  
TRANSFERRED INTENT IS APPLICABLE TO  
ATTEMPTED MURDER . . . . . 1

POINT II

THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DEPARTED  
FROM THE GUIDELINES. . . . . 6

CONCLUSION . . . . . 7

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE . . . . . 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

<u>Ford v. State,</u> 625 A.2d 984 (Md. 1993)	2
<u>Gilreath v. State,</u> 577 N.E.2d 997 (Ind. 1991)	1,2
<u>Harvey v. State,</u> 681 A.2d 628 (Md. 1995)	2
<u>In re Tameka C.,</u> 71 Cal.Rptr.2d 471 (1998)	4
<u>Norris v. State,</u> 419 N.E.2d 129 (Ind. 1981)	2
<u>People v. Humes,</u> 397 N.E.2d 130 (Ill. 1979)	2
<u>People v. Scott,</u> 59 Cal.Rptr.2d 178 (1996)	4
<u>Poe v. State,</u> 671 A.2d 501 (Md. 1996)	2
<u>State v. Gillette,</u> 699 P.2d 626 (N.M. 1985)	2
<u>State v. Rodriguez-Gonzales,</u> 790 P.2d 287 (Ariz. 1990)	5
<u>State v. Thomas,</u> 53 So. 868 (La. 1910)	2
<u>State v. Wilson,</u> 546 A.2d 1041 (Md. 1988)	1,2
